02-21-2001 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1619A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 **PATENT** 101618316 J. 12.01 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type **Assignment Security Agreement**  $\mathbf{x}\mathbf{x}$ New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License **Change of Name** Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Frame # Reel# U.S. Government
(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Corrective Document Frame # Reel# **Departmental File** Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Name (line 1) 29 2001 Rubbermaid Inc Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Receiving Party** If document to be recorded is an assignment and the Riva Sports, LLC Name (line 1) receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment Name (line 2) of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a Address (line 1) separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 02/20/2001 AAHMED1 00000080 419918 40.00 DP Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and 01 FC:581 Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and D.C. 20231 and D D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

| FORM PTO-16<br>Expires 06/30/99<br>OMB 0651-0027   | 519B   | Page 2   | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT |
|--|--|--|--|
| Corresponder   | t Name and Address   | Area Code and Telephone Number 781   | -821-8920  |
| Name   | Steven N. Fox,   | Esq.   |  |
| Address (line 1)   | P.O. Box 251   |  |  |
| Address (line 2)   | Canton, MA 0202  | 21   |  |
| Address (line 3)   |  |  |  |
| Address (line 4)   |  |  |  |
| •  | nter the total number of pancluding any attachments  | ages of the attached conveyance document   | #  |
| If this document is b signed by the first n  Patent Coopel Enter I only if   | eing filed together with a new Patamed executing inventor.  PCT application number a U.S. Application Number been assigned.  pperties  Enter the together with a new Patamed executing inventor. | Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Numbers 1918  Des. 419, 918  ent Application, enter the date the patent application was PCT  | mber(s)  |
| Fee Amount  Method of Deposit A (Enter for pa  | Payment: Enc   | for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$  losed XX Deposit Account  ditional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #  Authorization to charge additional fees: Ye | 40.00<br>s No  |
| Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Steven N. Fox, Esq Reg. No. 33,237 Name of Person Signing |  |  |  |

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged and other good and valuable consideration, Rubbermaid Incorporated, an Ohio corporation having a principal place of business at 29 East Stephenson Street, Freeport, Illinois 61032 (hereinafter "Assignor") hereby assigns all of its right, title, and interest in U.S. Patent No. Des. 419,918 to Riva Sports, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 12166 Nebel Street, Rockville, MD 20852 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for his own use and behalf, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Signed this 29th of January, 2001 at Rockford, Illinois.

Assignor

Rubbermaid Incorporated

Name: Richard H. Wolff

Title: Secretary

State of Illinois,

County of Winnebago

Before me personally appeared said <u>Richard H. Wolff</u>, and acknowledged that he/she is authorized to execute this document upon the behalf of Rubbermaid Incorporated and that the foregoing instrument is his free act and deed this 29<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2001.

Donna J. Yeager, Notary Public

Cornes A

My Commission Expires: 7/23/03

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

DONNA J. YEAGER

Notary Public, State of Illinois

My Commission Expires 7/23/03

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

U.S. Patent No.: Des. 419,918

For: Sled

Filed: 11/11/1998 Attorney Docket No: 2000-159

**CERTIFICATE OF MAILING** 

Commissioner For Patents BOX ASSIGNMENTS Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

I hereby certify that the following documents:

- 1. Cover Letter;
- 2. Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Form PTO-1619A);
- 3. Assignment;
- 4. Check for \$40.00 to cover the recordation fee; and
- 5. Certificate of Mailing.

are being deposited with the United States Postal Service, first class mail, with sufficient postage in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, BOX DESIGN, Washington, DC 20231 on the dated indicated below:

Steven X

M. For Esq.

2-6-0 1 Date

D2000.622

## STEVEN N. FOX, ESQ.

P.O. Box 251 Canton, MA 02021

U. S. Patent Attorney Patent, Trademark, Copyright, and Related Litigation

(Voice) 781-821-8920 (Facsimile) 781-821-8919 (E-mail) FOXPATENT@NETFLUENCE.COM

February 7, 2001

Commissioner for Patents BOX ASSIGNMENTS Washington, DC 20231

Re:

U.S. Patent Des. 419,918

Issue Date: 02/01/2000 My Docket No.: 2000-159

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find the following documents for filing with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in the above-captioned matter:

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Form PTO-1619A);
- 2. Assignment;
- 3. Check for \$40.00 to cover the recordation fee; and
- 4. Certificate of Mailing.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Respectfully submitted

Steven Fox, Esq.

Reg/No. 33,237 Attorney for Assignee

Enclosures D2000.621

RECORDED: 02/12/2001